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Quick Start Guide

MADI COAXIAL MADI OPTICAL

100 - 240 V AC 
50/60 Hz   •  250 mA MaxRISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE NE PAS OUVRIR

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT OPENCAUTION !
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Unpacking

Connecting Your MADI Opti-Coax Unit
1. Connect the supplied IEC power cable to the mains inlet on the rear of the unit.

The POWER indicator on the front of the unit will light when the unit is powered.

NOTE: The cable should bear the approval mark of the country in which it is to be used.

2. Connect the MADI COAXIAL and MADI OPTICAL connections on the front of the unit 

to your MADI equipment.

Ensure the OUT and IN ports are connected in the correct orientation.
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IEC Cable

S E R I A L  N U M B E R

WARNING: This appliance must be connected to a mains 
socket outlet with a protective earthing connection.

ATTENTION: Cet appareil doit étre raccordé à une prise 
électrique sécurisée reliée à la terre.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference. 
(2) This device must accept interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
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DEN  Apparatets stikprop 
skal tilsluttes en 
stikkontakt med jord, som 
giver forbindelse til 
stikproppens jord.

FIN  Laite on liitettävä 
suojäkoskettimilla 
varustettuun pistorasiaan.

NOR  Apparatet må 
tilkoples jordet 
stikkontakt.

SWE  Apparaten skall 
anslutas till jordat uttag.
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100 - 240 V AC  •  50/60 Hz  •  250 mA Max

POWERMADI COAXIAL MADI OPTICAL

Solid
State
Logic

MADI Coaxial MADI Optical



Specifications
MADI Coaxial Connections
BNC connectors must conform to IEC 60169-8.

Cable should be 75 Ohm coax to at least Belden 1694F Low Loss Serial Digital Coax 

standard. Specification for Belden cable can be found here:

https://edesk.belden.com/products/techdata/metric/pdf/1694F.pdf

SSL recommends that cable assemblies should have a 360º connection between cable 

shield and the connector in order to maintain electromagnetic compatibility.

Maximum length 100 m (quality cables, connections and no intermediate connections)

MADI Optical Fibre Connections
Duplex SC multimode sockets

Fibre - Multimode 50/125 μm, OM2 or better according to ISO 11801 standard

Maximum length <1000 m (quality cables, connections and no intermediate connections)

Dimensions

Height 43.3 mm

Width 130.0 mm

Depth (enclosure only) 101.6 mm

Depth (including connectors) 123.0 mm (allow for mating connectors, strain 

relief and cable bend radius)

Weight
0.45 kg

Power
100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 250 mA Max


